	· (PE)	\	2-19-07	් ර Docket No. 17658 CIP (OCU)
	1 7 2004	RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHE	ET
	FEB 1 / LOUA	圏2//7/04	02-26-2004	
		S PATENTS AND		
то		NER OF PATENTS AND		
Ple	ase record the attached of	original document(s) or co _r	.,,. 102678032	
1.	Submission Type:			
		NEW		
2.	Conveyance Type:			
		Assignment		
		License		
		Merger		
		Security Agreement		
	П	Change of Name		
		Other:		
2				
3. [COI	NVEYING PARTIES	
		Names of Conveying	g Parties	Date of Conveyance
	1. DAVID A. WEBER			JANUARY 26, 2004
	2. INGRID KANE			FEBRUARY 13, 2004
	3. MIKE REHAL			JANUARY 27, 2004
	4. ROBERT L. LATHROF	P III		FEBRUARY 16, 2004
	5. JEFFREY ETTER			JANUARY 30, 2004
l	6. KENNY APTEKAREV			FEBRUARY 7, 2004
	Additional C	Conveying Parties Attached		
4. 「		DE (CETATIO DADTIEC	
			CEIVING PARTIES s of Receiving Parties	
	Name: Allergan, Inc.		or Receiving Funces	
	Address 1: 2525 Dupon			
Ì	Address 2: Irvine, CA			
	☐ Additional R	Receiving Parties Attached.		
5.			Receiving Party is not domiciled	in the United States, an
	• •	nt of a Domestic Representa	ative is attached.	
	5/2004 DBYRHE 00000063 01 C:8021 40.00 DA	3/000001 C6601		

PATENT REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0028

6	•			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE NAME AND ADDRESS				
N	lame:			
A	ddress			
7				
CORRESPONDENCE NAME AND ADDRESS				
Name: Stephen Donovan (T2-7H)				
A	ddress 1: Allergan, Inc.			
A	ddress 2: 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612			
<u></u>	elephone 714-246-4026 and Fax 714-246-4249			
8.	Total Number of pages of the conveying document, inc	cluding attachments: 7 pages		
9				
	APPLICATION NUMBER OR PATENT NUM	IBER (either; not both for same property)		
A	pplication Number	Patent Number		
Α	pplication Number	Patent Number		
10. If this document is being filed with a NEW patent application, enter the Docket No., Title of the Invention, and date of execution of the Assignment by the first inventor:				
Title of Patent Application: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERY OF OCULAR IMPLANTS				
	Docket No.: 17658 CIP (OCU)			
	Date of Execution by First Inventor: JANUARY 26, 200)4		
11.	Total Number of Properties Involved: Z			
12.	The fee amount (37 CFR §3.41) of \$40.00			
	may be debited from our Deposit Account No. is enclosed as check no	01-0885.		
13.	The Commissioner is authorized to deduct any this document from Deposit Account No. 01-08	v additional fee amounts due in connection with the filing of 885.		
	e best of my information and belief, all statements made hal document.	herein are true, and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
Respe	ectfully submitted,			
	ATURE	Date: 2/17/04 REGISTRATION NO. 33,433		
date Fe Parts, (CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAIL by certify that this Assignment and the additional documents enclosed hebruary 17, 2004 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addres Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. February 17, 2004 Susan Bartholomew	LING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.10 herein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this		
	Name of person mailing paper	Signature of person mailing documents		

PATENT

REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/WE, DAVID A. WEBER of Contra Costa County, California, INGRID KANE of Santa Clara County, California, MIKE REHAL of Santa Cruz County, California, ROBERT L. LATHROP III of Santa Clara County, California, KENNY APTEKAREV of Santa Cruz County, California and JEFFREY ETTER of Alameda County, California, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DELIVERY OF OCULAR IMPLANTS, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on September 18, 2003 as Serial No. 10/666,872.

WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, CA 92612 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0030

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand	and seal this
January 26, 2004.	
	Glode
DAVID A. V	WEBER
State of California) Country of <u>Posta</u>)	
On January 24, 2004 before me, Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the ithe entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute	satisfactory evidence) to be e within instrument and in their/his/her authorized nstrument the person(e), or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	α α α
Notary Public - California Confra Costa County My Comm. Expires Jan 28, 2007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand , 2004.	and seal this
, 2004.	
INGRID KA	ANE
State of California)	
County of)	
On before me, Notary Public, personally appeared	personally known to me
On before me,	ged to me that they/he/she, and that by their/his/her
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	

-2-

₩i t d

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
Chalin Stullut , 2004.
Ust 2001.
DAVID A. WEBER
State of California)
County of Clarge
UH — UH
On Telemany 13, 2004 before me, 45
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to
the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the within instrument are acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
, and the second
Notary Public
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
the a Oct of an
Closer Sulus, 2004.
Anarial to
INGRID KANE
State of California)
County of Santa Clara
On Telernary 13, 2004 before me, LESUE HEKBERT Notary Public, personally appeared INSKID KANE personally known to me
Notary Public, personally appeared [NSKID KANE, personally known to n
(or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose nar are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/si
executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(jes), and that by their/his/h
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. LESUE HERBERT Notary Public
signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
, 2004.
Mile Relat
MIKE REHAL State of California)
County of SAINA CRUZ
On SAUKARY 37, 3-004 before me, REHAL, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Lewy Mislick Notary Public
PENNY L MISLICK Commission # 1263802 Notary Public - Coffornia Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expres May 13, 2004 N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this , 2004.
, 2004.
ROBERT L. LATHROP III State of California)
County of)
On
Notone Dublic
Notary Public

-3-

	_, 2004.
	MIKE REHAL
State of California)	
County of)	
or proved to me on the basis of the within	before me,, personally known to me ared, personally known to me of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her
	the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	Notary Public
TNESS WHEREOF, I/We I	have hereunto set hand and seal this
TNESS WHEREOF, I/We I	have hereunto set hand and seal this _, 2004.
	_, 2004.
State of California)	
State of California)	_, 2004.
State of California County of SANTA CLARA On 2-16-04 Notary Public, personally appear (or proved to me on the basis of are/is subscribed to the within executed the same in their/his,	Before me, HEODORE M. DANEM ared 108ENT L. MTHROP III, personally known to me of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the
State of California County of SANTA CLARA On 2-16-04 Notary Public, personally appear or proved to me on the basis of the same in their/his, signature on the instrument the same in t	Before me, THEODORE M. DANE ared NOBERT L. CATHROP III before me, THEODORE M. DANE ared NOBERT L. CATHROP III, personally known to me of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the strument.

-3**-**

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2004.
State o	KENNY APTEKAREV California) of)
On _ Notary (or pro are/is execut signate	before me,, personally known to me red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name abscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she is the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the same in the instrument.
WITN	SS my hand and official seal.
	Notary Public
WITNES:	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
	<u>30</u> , 2004.
State of	JEFFREY ETTER California Santa Clara
State of County On Notary (or proare/is sexecutesignatu	<u>30</u> ,2004.

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
2/7/04 ,2004.
KEŇNY APTEKAREV State of California)
County of SANTA CRUZ
On FROUNT 2004 before me, COAKIM LEVEN Notary Public, personally appeared PRON PREPREV, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name are/is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they/he/she executed the same in their/his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by their/his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
DENA KIM LEVEY Commission # 1438882 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this
JEFFREY ETTER State of California)
County of)
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public

-4-

PATENT REEL: 015002 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 02/17/2004